

DOCK ACCESSORIES

Dual SUP Rack

Instructions

Part #: 1028024

| Parts List | | | |
|------------|-----|-------------|-------------------------------------|
| ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION |
| 1 | 2 | 1003790 | Vertical Bumper Bracket Weldment |
| 2 | 2 | 1003119 | Slider Leg 37.75" Vert. Roto Bumper |
| 3 | 6 | 1001815 | Cap Blue #14 - 2.0x2.0x2.0 |
| 4 | 8 | 1001956 | Bolt Carriage 3/8-16 x 1.0 SS 304 |
| 5 | 8 | 1001802 | Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass |
| 6 | 2 | 1028021 | Prt Angle 2.0x2.0x.25x26.0 |
| 7 | 16 | 1002599 | Washer Flat 3/8 SS |
| 8 | 8 | 1002434 | Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.5 SS 304 |
| 9 | 8 | 1001805 | Nut Nyloc 3/8-16 Brass |
| 10 | 2 | 1028020 | Wdmt Paddleboard Rack Arm |
| 11 | 2 | 1028022 | HDPE SUP Rack Board |

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Attach accessory bracket (sold separately) to vertical bumper bracket weldment using hardware from accessory bracket 3/8 x 1 carriage bolts and 3/8 flange nuts.

Step 2. Attach vertical bumper bracket to slider leg (at desired height) using 3/8 x 1 carriage bolts in the offset t-slot of the slider leg and secure using two 3/8 flange nuts.

Step 3. Attach wdmt paddleboard rack arm to slider leg using 3/8 x 1 carriage bolts in the centered t-slot of the slider leg and secure using two 3/8 flange nuts (set to desired height before tightening nuts).

Step 4. Place 3/8 flat washers onto four 3/8 x 3-1/2 hex bolts. Insert bolts through drilled angle, then the bottom of the SUP rack board, and then the wdmt paddleboard rack arm. Place 3/8 flat washers onto ends of the bolts and secure in place using 3/8 nylock nuts.

Step 5. Place blue caps over the top and bottom ends of the slider legs and end of rack arm as shown. Adjust SUP rack height and spacing to fit your application. Tighten all hardware.

